



February 18, 2019

Addendum No. 1

Request for Qualifications (RFQ) – Request for Proposals (RFP)

RFQ-RFP No. HMGP 4167MS

**Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Miscellaneous Services**

1. Section 240. Contents of Submittal.
  - a. Paragraph E1. Structural Engineering. Replace “Provide fees for the work described in Section 40.1 and 50.1.” with “Provide hourly rates for the work described in Section 40.1 and 50.1.”
  - b. Paragraph E2. Surveying. Replace “Provide fees for the work described in Section 40.2 and 50.2.” with “Provide hourly rates for the work described in Section 40.2 and 50.2.”
  - c. Paragraph E3. Legal. Replace “Provide fees for the work described in Section 40.3 and 50.3.” with “Provide hourly rates and fees (lump sum fees and labor fee plus expense with a maximum labor fee) for the work described in Section 40.3 and 50.3.”
  - d. Paragraph E4. Appraisal. Replace “Provide fees for the work described in Section 40.4 and 50.4.” with “Provide lump sum fees for the work described in Section 40.4 and 50.4.”
  - e. Paragraph E4. Asbestos Inspection. Replace “Provide fees for the work described in Section 40.5 and 50.5.” with “Provide fees (lump sum and fixed) for the work described in Section 40.5 and 50.5.”